kg King County

Department of Elections

Validation Summary for 2026 Elections

District Type
County

Port

City

City
City
City
City

City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
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City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City

City
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City

City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
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Active registered

Name of District voters
King County 1,442,074
Port of Seattle 1,442,074
City of Algona 1,855
City of Auburn*

(shared with Pierce County) 41,157
Town of Beaux Arts Village 265
City of Bellevue 83,054
City of Black Diamond 5,232
City of Bothell*

(shared with Snohomish County) 18,904
City of Burien 30,439
City of Carnation 1,671
City of Clyde Hill 2,281
City of Covington 14,271
City of Des Moines 19,836
City of Duvall 5,948
City of Enumclaw 9,427
City of Federal Way 53,272
Town of Hunts Point 317
City of Issaquah 24,662
City of Kenmore 15,947
City of Kent 73,085
City of Kirkland 59,087
City of Lake Forest Park 10,584
City of Maple Valley 18,655
City of Medina 2,287
City of Mercer Island 19,002
City of Milton*

(shared with Pierce County) 1,122
City of Newcastle 8,558
City of Normandy Park 5,251
City of North Bend 6,379
City of Pacific*

(shared with Pierce County) 3,667
City of Redmond 36,834
City of Renton 61,864
City of Sammamish 40,720
City of SeaTac 15,666
City of Seattle 505,823
City of Shoreline 41,382
Town of Skykomish 133
City of Snoqualmie 8,912
City of Tukwila 11,646

*Active voters and voters who voted reflect the King County portion only for shared jurisdictions.

Voters who voted
11/4/25

653,620

653,620

513

12,851
125
33,050
2,846

8,002
12,863
844
919
4,544
7,876
3,031
4,385
16,924
149
11,519
7,807
22,218
25,365
5,850
8,182
861
10,308

423
3,778
2,965
2,683

1,042
14,374
20,108
18,714
4,881
280,259
17,912
88
4,001

3,446
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District Type
City
City
City

Transportation
Library
Library

School
School
School
School

School
School
School
School
School
School

School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

*Active voters and voters who voted reflect the King County portion only for shared jurisdictions.

Active registered

Name of District

City of Woodinville

Town of Yarrow Point

Rural King County

Sound Transit (A Regional Transit Authority)*
(shared with Pierce & Snohomish Counties)
King County Rural Library District*
(shared with Pierce & Snohomish Counties)
Pierce County Rural Library District*
(shared with Pierce County)

Auburn School District No. 408*
(shared with Pierce County)

Bellevue School District No. 405
Enumclaw School District No. 216
Federal Way School District No. 210
Fife School District No. 417*

(shared with Pierce County)

Highline School District No. 401
Issaquah School District No. 411
Kent School District No. 415

Lake Washington School District No. 414

Mercer Island School District No. 400
Northshore School District No. 417*

(shared with Snohomish County)

Renton School District No. 403

Riverview School District No. 407

Seattle School District No. 1

Shoreline School District No. 412
Skykomish School District No. 404
Snoqualmie Valley School District No. 410
Tahoma School District No. 409

Tukwila School District No. 406

Vashon Island School District No. 402
East Pierce Fire & Rescue*

(shared with Pierce County)

Enumclaw Fire Department

King County Fire Protection District No. 2
King County Fire Protection District No. 10
King County Fire Protection District No. 16
King County Fire Protection District No. 20
King County Fire Protection District No. 24
King County Fire Protection District No. 25
King County Fire Protection District No. 27
King County Fire Protection District No. 31
King County Fire Protection District No. 34

voters
9,095
918
174,593

1,254,200

933,889

1,122

50,043
81,837
22,819
81,982

3,508
79,130
76,498

107,349
127,189
19,002

60,279
77,404
16,735
506,235
50,174
372
30,570
30,771
10,862
9,310

1,122
15,356
35,690
16,709
26,531
10,325

16
5,687
4,138

90

16,224

Voters who voted
11/4/25

4,293

364

74,190

568,891

372,425

423

15,728
32,008
10,946
25,726

1,136
31,325
34,682
35,869
53,730
10,308

28,063
26,782
8,064
280,397
22,810
185
13,614
13,883
3,136
5,228

423
7,178
15,828
7,908
13,657
3,638
6
2,641
1,892
22
6,900

Page 2 of 4



kg King County

Department of Elections

Validation Summary for 2026 Elections

District Type
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer
Sewer

Active registered

Name of District voters
King County Fire Protection District No. 37 18,783
King County Fire Protection District No. 38 8,074
King County Fire Protection District No. 40 14,409
King County Fire Protection District No. 43 30,814
King County Fire Protection District No. 45 10,568
King County Fire Protection District No. 47 1,780
King County Fire Protection District No. 50 372
Mountain View Fire & Rescue 14,383
North Highline Fire District 11,559
Shoreline Fire Department 41,382
Snoqualmie Pass Fire and Rescue*

(shared with Kittitas County) 74
South King Fire 90,882
Vashon Island Fire & Rescue 9,310
Woodinville Fire & Rescue 26,971
Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority 103,514
Renton Regional Fire Authority 81,960
Shoreline Fire Department Regional Fire Authority 66,181
Valley Regional Fire Authority*

(shared with Pierce County) 46,679
Coal Creek Utility District 9,800
Covington Water District 41,135
Fall City Water District 1,880
Highline Water District 43,600
King County Water District No. 19 2,639
King County Water District No. 20 21,834
King County Water District No. 49 9,563
King County Water District No. 54 2,589
King County Water District No. 90 17,707
King County Water District No. 117 70
King County Water District No. 119 3,435
King County Water District No. 123 166
King County Water District No. 125 10,027
Lake Forest Park Water District 2,019
Lake Meridian Water District 12,092
North City Water District 18,262
Woodinville Water District 33,776
Cedar River Water & Sewer District 18,073
Highlands Utility District 212
Midway Sewer District 25,614
Sammamish Plateau Water & Sewer District 40,570

*Active voters and voters who voted reflect the King County portion only for shared jurisdictions.

Voters who voted
11/4/25
6,390
3,735
5,685
13,818
5,084
813
185
6,005
4,093
17,912

39
29,878
5,228
13,059
32,054
28,434
30,636

14,406
4,227
16,449
880
15,795
1,454
7,861
4,555
1,385
7,240
43
1,473
86
2,626
1,196
4,113
8,212
15,517
7,534
90
9,125
18,452
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District Type

Sewer
Sewer

Sewer

Sewer

Sewer & Water
Sewer & Water
Sewer & Water
Sewer & Water
Sewer & Water
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Airport
Cemetery

Park

Park

Park

Park
Park
Park
Park

Name of District

Snoqualmie Pass Utility District*
(shared with Kittitas County)
Southwest Suburban Sewer District

Stevens Pass Sewer District*

(shared with Chelan County)

Valley View Sewer District

Vashon Sewer District

Lakehaven Water & Sewer District

Northeast Sammamish Sewer & Water District
Northshore Utility District

Skyway Water & Sewer District

Soos Creek Water & Sewer District

Public Hospital District No. 1

Public Hospital District No. 2

Public Hospital District No. 4

Public Hospital District No. 5

King County Airport District

King County Cemetery District No. 1

Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District
Fall City Metropolitan Park District
Northshore Park & Recreation Service Area*
(shared with Snohomish County)

Si View Metropolitan Park District

Tukwila Pool Metropolitan Park District
Vashon-Maury Island Park & Recreation District

Active registered
voters

Voters who voted
11/4/25

74 39
42,490 19,283
7 1
22,377 6,815
768 367
78,041 24,715
9,028 4,274
55,628 24,789
9,354 3,418
84,860 30,803
194,505 66,118
202,469 88,773
33,243 15,007
9,310 5,228
9,310 5,228
9,310 5,228
19,836 7,876
4,582 2,105
60,232 28,042
14,254 6,317
11,646 3,446
9,310 5,228
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*Active voters and voters who voted reflect the King County portion only for shared jurisdictions.



