

		Active registered	Voters who voted
District Type	Name of District	voters	11/4/25
County	King County	1,442,074	653,620
Port	Port of Seattle	1,442,074	653,620
City	City of Algona	1,855	513
	City of Auburn*		
City	(shared with Pierce County)	41,157	12,851
City	Town of Beaux Arts Village	265	125
City	City of Bellevue	83,054	33,050
City	City of Black Diamond	5,232	2,846
	City of Bothell*		
City	(shared with Snohomish County)	18,904	8,002
City	City of Burien	30,439	12,863
City	City of Carnation	1,671	844
City	City of Clyde Hill	2,281	919
City	City of Covington	14,271	4,544
City	City of Des Moines	19,836	7,876
City	City of Duvall	5,948	3,031
City	City of Enumclaw	9,427	4,385
City	City of Federal Way	53,272	16,924
City	Town of Hunts Point	317	149
City	City of Issaquah	24,662	11,519
City	City of Kenmore	15,947	7,807
City	City of Kent	73,085	22,218
City	City of Kirkland	59,087	25,365
City	City of Lake Forest Park	10,584	5,850
City	City of Maple Valley	18,655	8,182
City	City of Medina	2,287	861
City	City of Mercer Island	19,002	10,308
	City of Milton*	,	,
City	(shared with Pierce County)	1,122	423
City	City of Newcastle	8,558	3,778
City	City of Normandy Park	5,251	2,965
City	City of North Bend	6,379	2,683
	City of Pacific*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City	(shared with Pierce County)	3,667	1,042
City	City of Redmond	36,834	14,374
City	City of Renton	61,864	20,108
City	City of Sammamish	40,720	18,714
City	City of SeaTac	15,666	4,881
City	City of Seattle	505,823	280,259
City	City of Shoreline	41,382	17,912
City	Town of Skykomish	133	88
City	City of Snoqualmie	8,912	4,001
City	City of Tukwila	11,646	3,446



validation .	Summary for 2026 Elections		
		Active registered	Voters who voted
District Type	Name of District	voters	11/4/25
City	City of Woodinville	9,095	4,293
City	Town of Yarrow Point	918	364
City	Rural King County	174,593	74,190
o.c,	Sound Transit (A Regional Transit Authority)*	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,
Transportation	(shared with Pierce & Snohomish Counties)	1,254,200	568,891
•	King County Rural Library District*	, ,	,
Library	(shared with Pierce & Snohomish Counties)	933,889	372,425
	Pierce County Rural Library District*		
Library	(shared with Pierce County)	1,122	423
	Auburn School District No. 408*		
School	(shared with Pierce County)	50,043	15,728
School	Bellevue School District No. 405	81,837	32,008
School	Enumclaw School District No. 216	22,819	10,946
School	Federal Way School District No. 210	81,982	25,726
	Fife School District No. 417*		
School	(shared with Pierce County)	3,508	1,136
School	Highline School District No. 401	79,130	31,325
School	Issaquah School District No. 411	76,498	34,682
School	Kent School District No. 415	107,349	35,869
School	Lake Washington School District No. 414	127,189	53,730
School	Mercer Island School District No. 400	19,002	10,308
	Northshore School District No. 417*		
School	(shared with Snohomish County)	60,279	28,063
School	Renton School District No. 403	77,404	26,782
School	Riverview School District No. 407	16,735	8,064
School	Seattle School District No. 1	506,235	280,397
School	Shoreline School District No. 412	50,174	22,810
School	Skykomish School District No. 404	372	185
School	Snoqualmie Valley School District No. 410	30,570	13,614
School	Tahoma School District No. 409	30,771	13,883
School	Tukwila School District No. 406	10,862	3,136
School	Vashon Island School District No. 402	9,310	5,228
	East Pierce Fire & Rescue*		
Fire	(shared with Pierce County)	1,122	423
Fire	Enumclaw Fire Department	15,356	7,178
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 2	35,690	15,828
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 10	16,709	7,908
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 16	26,531	13,657
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 20	10,325	3,638
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 24	16	6
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 25	5,687	2,641
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 27	4,138	1,892
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 31	90	22
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 34	16,224	6,900
	<u> </u>	-, -	- 1



		Active registered	Voters who voted
District Type	Name of District	voters	11/4/25
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 37	18,783	6,390
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 38	8,074	3,735
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 40	14,409	5,685
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 43	30,814	13,818
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 45	10,568	5,084
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 47	1,780	813
Fire	King County Fire Protection District No. 50	372	185
Fire	Mountain View Fire & Rescue	14,383	6,005
Fire	North Highline Fire District	11,559	4,093
Fire	Shoreline Fire Department	41,382	17,912
	Snoqualmie Pass Fire and Rescue*		
Fire	(shared with Kittitas County)	74	39
Fire	South King Fire	90,882	29,878
Fire	Vashon Island Fire & Rescue	9,310	5,228
Fire	Woodinville Fire & Rescue	26,971	13,059
Fire	Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority	103,514	32,054
Fire	Renton Regional Fire Authority	81,960	28,434
Fire	Shoreline Fire Department Regional Fire Authority	66,181	30,636
	Valley Regional Fire Authority*		
Water	(shared with Pierce County)	46,679	14,406
Water	Coal Creek Utility District	9,800	4,227
Water	Covington Water District	41,135	16,449
Water	Fall City Water District	1,880	880
Water	Highline Water District	43,600	15,795
Water	King County Water District No. 19	2,639	1,454
Water	King County Water District No. 20	21,834	7,861
Water	King County Water District No. 49	9,563	4,555
Water	King County Water District No. 54	2,589	1,385
Water	King County Water District No. 90	17,707	7,240
Water	King County Water District No. 117	70	43
Water	King County Water District No. 119	3,435	1,473
Water	King County Water District No. 123	166	86
Water	King County Water District No. 125	10,027	2,626
Water	Lake Forest Park Water District	2,019	1,196
Water	Lake Meridian Water District		
Water		12,092	4,113
	North City Water District	18,262	8,212 15,517
Sewer	Woodinville Water District	33,776	15,517
Sewer	Cedar River Water & Sewer District	18,073	7,534
Sewer	Highlands Utility District	212	90
Sewer	Midway Sewer District	25,614	9,125
Sewer	Sammamish Plateau Water & Sewer District	40,570	18,452



		Active registered	Voters who voted
District Type	Name of District	voters	11/4/25
	Snoqualmie Pass Utility District*		
Sewer	(shared with Kittitas County)	74	39
Sewer	Southwest Suburban Sewer District	42,490	19,283
	Stevens Pass Sewer District*		
Sewer	(shared with Chelan County)	7	1
Sewer	Valley View Sewer District	22,377	6,815
Sewer & Water	Vashon Sewer District	768	367
Sewer & Water	Lakehaven Water & Sewer District	78,041	24,715
Sewer & Water	Northeast Sammamish Sewer & Water District	9,028	4,274
Sewer & Water	Northshore Utility District	55,628	24,789
Sewer & Water	Skyway Water & Sewer District	9,354	3,418
Hospital	Soos Creek Water & Sewer District	84,860	30,803
Hospital	Public Hospital District No. 1	194,505	66,118
Hospital	Public Hospital District No. 2	202,469	88,773
Hospital	Public Hospital District No. 4	33,243	15,007
Airport	Public Hospital District No. 5	9,310	5,228
Cemetery	King County Airport District	9,310	5,228
Park	King County Cemetery District No. 1	9,310	5,228
Park	Des Moines Pool Metropolitan Park District	19,836	7,876
Park	Fall City Metropolitan Park District	4,582	2,105
	Northshore Park & Recreation Service Area*		
Park	(shared with Snohomish County)	60,232	28,042
Park	Si View Metropolitan Park District	14,254	6,317
Park	Tukwila Pool Metropolitan Park District	11,646	3,446
Park	Vashon-Maury Island Park & Recreation District	9,310	5,228